

BID TABULATION

MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS [FY 2026] - for the City of Hammond

Bid Opening: Thursday, August 06, 2026, 9:00 a.m.

Engineer: Spangler Engineering, LLC

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		Infinity Construction		Arbour Construction		Warner Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
2.	CONSTR./TRAFFIC SIGNAGE	1	EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
3.	SAWCUT Pavements	1,700	LF	8.00	13,600.00	7.00	11,900.00	7.00	11,900.00	5.00	8,500.00
4.	R/R DRIVEWAYS [6"th reinf. PCC]	700.0	SY	105.00	73,500.00	90.00	63,000.00	85.00	59,500.00	98.00	68,600.00
5.	SLAB SOD [incl. 1.5"th. r. z. m.]	2,800.0	SY	10.00	28,000.00	8.00	22,400.00	8.00	22,400.00	11.00	30,800.00
6.	H/G/C LIMESTONE [veh. meas.]	220.0	TN	95.00	20,900.00	75.00	16,500.00	80.00	17,600.00	80.00	17,600.00
7.	MISC. SITEWORK/Erosion Control	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
8.	STREET PVMNT [8"th reinf. PCC]	220.0	SY	145.00	31,900.00	105.00	23,100.00	120.00	26,400.00	120.00	26,400.00
9.	Install PCC CURB	150	LF	60.00	9,000.00	30.00	4,500.00	60.00	9,000.00	45.00	6,750.00
10.	R/R SIDEWALK [6"th reinf. PCC]	880.0	SY	95.00	83,600.00	85.00	74,800.00	90.00	79,200.00	85.00	74,800.00
11.	Install FLOWABLE FILL	20.0	CY	175.00	3,500.00	105.00	2,100.00	1.00	20.00	135.00	2,700.00
12.	H/G/C BACKFILL [veh. meas.]	940.0	CY	25.00	23,500.00	30.00	28,200.00	20.00	18,800.00	20.00	18,800.00
13.	Install TYPE II CATCH BASIN	3	EA	6,000.00	18,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,750.00	17,250.00
14.	Install TYPE V CATCH BASIN	7	EA	5,000.00	35,000.00	2,900.00	20,300.00	4,000.00	28,000.00	4,800.00	33,600.00
15.	Install TYPE VIII CATCH BASIN	80	EA	3,500.00	280,000.00	3,200.00	256,000.00	3,000.00	240,000.00	3,285.00	262,800.00
16.	MODIFY Exist. CATCH BASIN	7	EA	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,250.00	8,750.00
17.	Install 8"-12" STORM DRAIN PIPE	400	LF	55.00	22,000.00	52.00	20,800.00	55.00	22,000.00	52.00	20,800.00
18.	Install 15" STORM DRAIN PIPE	1,300	LF	65.00	84,500.00	60.00	78,000.00	62.00	80,600.00	63.00	81,900.00
19.	Install 18" STORM DRAIN PIPE	840	LF	75.00	63,000.00	75.00	63,000.00	77.00	64,680.00	76.00	63,840.00
20.	Install 24" STORM DRAIN PIPE	1,200	LF	105.00	126,000.00	95.00	114,000.00	102.00	122,400.00	103.00	123,600.00
21.	Install 6'-8'L SIDEWALK SLAB	34	EA	850.00	28,900.00	700.00	23,800.00	600.00	20,400.00	840.00	28,560.00
22.	Install Ped. X-WALK MARKINGS	103	LF	50.00	5,150.00	25.00	2,575.00	50.00	5,150.00	160.00	16,480.00
23.	Install DETECT. WARNING STRIP	6	EA	450.00	2,700.00	400.00	2,400.00	300.00	1,800.00	475.00	2,850.00
24.	Install Sidewalk DRAIN PLATE	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	800.00	800.00	900.00	900.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
25.	Off-set Exist. WATER MAIN	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1.00	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
BASE BID [items "1." through "25."]:				\$	1,006,950.00	\$	901,675.00	\$	902,751.00	\$	956,880.00
Bid Rank:							[1]		[2]		[3]

Notes to Bid Opening:

None

Certified Correct:



Mitchell D. Roniger, P.E.

6-Aug-2026

Date

BID TABULATION

MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS [FY 2026] - for the City of Hammond

Bid Opening: Thursday, August 06, 2026, 9:00 a.m.

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Richard Price Contracting		Otwell Services		Byron E. Talbot Contractor		Beverly Construction	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	MOBILIZATION	1 EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00
2.	CONSTR./TRAFFIC SIGNAGE	1 EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3.	SAWCUT Pavements	1,700 LF	7.75	13,175.00	8.00	13,600.00	12.00	20,400.00	7.50	12,750.00
4.	R/R DRIVEWAYS [6"th reinf. PCC]	700.0 SY	98.00	68,600.00	115.00	80,500.00	110.00	77,000.00	103.00	72,100.00
5.	SLAB SOD [incl'd. 1.5"th. r. z. m.]	2,800.0 SY	9.00	25,200.00	15.00	42,000.00	15.00	42,000.00	16.50	46,200.00
6.	H/G/C LIMESTONE [veh. meas.]	220.0 TN	100.00	22,000.00	95.00	20,900.00	97.00	21,340.00	81.75	17,985.00
7.	MISC. SITEWORK/Erosion Control	1 EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
8.	STREET PVMNT [8"th reinf. PCC]	220.0 SY	135.00	29,700.00	125.00	27,500.00	145.00	31,900.00	145.00	31,900.00
9.	Install PCC CURB	150 LF	40.00	6,000.00	20.00	3,000.00	60.00	9,000.00	41.00	6,150.00
10.	R/R SIDEWALK [6"th reinf. PCC]	880.0 SY	85.00	74,800.00	110.00	96,800.00	95.00	83,600.00	109.00	95,920.00
11.	Install FLOWABLE FILL	20.0 CY	200.00	4,000.00	250.00	5,000.00	205.00	4,100.00	185.00	3,700.00
12.	H/G/C BACKFILL [veh. meas.]	940.0 CY	21.00	19,740.00	12.00	11,280.00	30.00	28,200.00	19.00	17,860.00
13.	Install TYPE II CATCH BASIN	3 EA	6,400.00	19,200.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	6,800.00	20,400.00
14.	Install TYPE V CATCH BASIN	7 EA	4,000.00	28,000.00	4,500.00	31,500.00	5,500.00	38,500.00	5,700.00	39,900.00
15.	Install TYPE VIII CATCH BASIN	80 EA	3,500.00	280,000.00	4,200.00	336,000.00	4,000.00	320,000.00	4,100.00	328,000.00
16.	MODIFY Exist. CATCH BASIN	7 EA	1,400.00	9,800.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	940.00	6,580.00
17.	Install 8"-12" STORM DRAIN PIPE	400 LF	57.00	22,800.00	50.00	20,000.00	55.00	22,000.00	69.00	27,600.00
18.	Install 15" STORM DRAIN PIPE	1,300 LF	64.00	83,200.00	60.00	78,000.00	60.00	78,000.00	64.00	83,200.00
19.	Install 18" STORM DRAIN PIPE	840 LF	72.00	60,480.00	68.00	57,120.00	65.00	54,600.00	80.00	67,200.00
20.	Install 24" STORM DRAIN PIPE	1,200 LF	90.00	108,000.00	105.00	126,000.00	95.00	114,000.00	102.00	122,400.00
21.	Install 6'-8'L SIDEWALK SLAB	34 EA	1,100.00	37,400.00	650.00	22,100.00	850.00	28,900.00	850.00	28,900.00
22.	Install Ped. X-WALK MARKINGS	103 LF	70.00	7,210.00	25.00	2,575.00	200.00	20,600.00	70.00	7,210.00
23.	Install DETECT. WARNING STRIP	6 EA	350.00	2,100.00	125.00	750.00	900.00	5,400.00	275.00	1,650.00
24.	Install Sidewalk DRAIN PLATE	1 EA	700.00	700.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
25.	Off-set Exist. WATER MAIN	1 EA	500.00	500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,300.00	8,300.00
BASE BID [items "1." through "25."]:			\$	962,605.00	\$	1,098,875.00	\$	1,103,540.00	\$	1,146,605.00
Bid Rank:			[4]		[5]		[6]		[7]	

Notes to Bid Opening:

None

Certified Correct:


Mitchell D. Roniger, P.E.

6-Aug-2026
Date

BID TABULATION

MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS [FY 2026] - for the City of Hammond

Bid Opening: Thursday, August 06, 2026, 9:00 a.m.

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity		Command Construction		Triumph Construction, LLC		Grady Crawford (a)	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 225,200.00	\$ 225,200.00		\$ -
2.	CONSTR./TRAFFIC SIGNAGE	1	EA	25,000.00	25,000.00	23,080.00	23,080.00		-
3.	SAWCUT Pavements	1,700	LF	8.00	13,600.00	11.00	18,700.00		-
4.	R/R DRIVEWAYS [6"th reinf. PCC]	700.0	SY	120.00	84,000.00	102.00	71,400.00		-
5.	SLAB SOD [incl. 1.5"th. r. z. m.]	2,800.0	SY	10.00	28,000.00	11.00	30,800.00		-
6.	H/G/C LIMESTONE [veh. meas.]	220.0	TN	80.00	17,600.00	126.00	27,720.00		-
7.	MISC. SITEWORK/Erosion Control	1	EA	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,410.00	15,410.00		-
8.	STREET PYMNT [8"th reinf. PCC]	220.0	SY	120.00	26,400.00	120.00	26,400.00		-
9.	Install PCC CURB	150	LF	25.00	3,750.00	36.00	5,400.00		-
10.	R/R SIDEWALK [6"th reinf. PCC]	880.0	SY	85.00	74,800.00	102.00	89,760.00		-
11.	Install FLOWABLE FILL	20.0	CY	150.00	3,000.00	182.00	3,640.00		-
12.	H/G/C BACKFILL [veh. meas.]	940.0	CY	25.00	23,500.00	88.00	82,720.00		-
13.	Install TYPE II CATCH BASIN	3	EA	3,750.00	11,250.00	4,254.00	12,762.00		-
14.	Install TYPE V CATCH BASIN	7	EA	4,000.00	28,000.00	4,039.00	28,273.00		-
15.	Install TYPE VIII CATCH BASIN	80	EA	4,000.00	320,000.00	3,001.00	240,080.00		-
16.	MODIFY Exist. CATCH BASIN	7	EA	1,250.00	8,750.00	1,682.00	11,774.00		-
17.	Install 8"-12" STORM DRAIN PIPE	400	LF	60.00	24,000.00	52.00	20,800.00		-
18.	Install 15" STORM DRAIN PIPE	1,300	LF	80.00	104,000.00	49.00	63,700.00		-
19.	Install 18" STORM DRAIN PIPE	840	LF	95.00	79,800.00	53.00	44,520.00		-
20.	Install 24" STORM DRAIN PIPE	1,200	LF	125.00	150,000.00	76.00	91,200.00		-
21.	Install 6'-8'L SIDEWALK SLAB	34	EA	700.00	23,800.00	636.00	21,624.00		-
22.	Install Ped. X-WALK MARKINGS	103	LF	40.00	4,120.00	35.00	3,605.00		-
23.	Install DETECT. WARNING STRIP	6	EA	250.00	1,500.00	1,212.00	7,272.00		-
24.	Install Sidewalk DRAIN PLATE	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,420.00	2,420.00		-
25.	Off-set Exist. WATER MAIN	1	EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	31,480.00	31,480.00		-
BASE BID [items "1." through "25."]:				\$	1,180,870.00	\$	1,199,740.00	\$	-
Bid Rank:				[8]		[9]		[10]	

Notes to Bid Opening:

(a) Electronic Bid form was not filled out completely; considered non-responsive

Certified Correct:



Mitchell D. Roniger, P.E.

6-Aug-2026

Date